

Amend printed copy of HB 137/HCS 1

On page 1, line 8, delete "*resident*" and insert in lieu thereof, "*location*";

On page 4, line 18, delete "*record*" and insert in lieu thereof, "*background check*";

On page 5, line 26, after "(4) " delete the remainder of the text on line 26 through the end of line 27 and insert in lieu thereof:

"<u>Any fantasy contest operator already operating in this Commonwealth prior to the</u> <u>effective date of this Act may continue to offer fantasy contests until they have received or</u> <u>have been denied a registration, provided the fantasy contest operator files an application for</u> <u>registration with the cabinet within ninety (90) days of the application's availability.</u>";

On page 6, line 19, after "*registered*," insert "*except as otherwise authorized under* subsection (4) of this section,";

On page 10, line 20, after "*independent*" insert "*financial*";

On page 10, line 23, after "*chapter*" but before the period insert, "*and shall submit the results of the audit to the cabinet within two hundred seventy (270) days of the end of the fantasy contest operator's fiscal year*";

On page 12, line 14, delete "<u>in</u>" and insert in lieu thereof, "<u>that equals or exceeds the</u> <u>amount of participant funds on deposit. The reserve may not be used for operational purposes.</u> The reserve funds may take";

On page 12, line 16, after "*amount*" delete the rest of the new text through the end of the

Amendment No.	Rep. Rep. Adam Koenig
Floor Amendment $\left \begin{array}{c} \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\$	
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX



paragraph and insert in lieu thereof, "*that shall meet or exceed the total balances of the participant accounts;*";

On page 13, line 9, delete "*university, college,*";

On page 13, line 12, after the first "*any*" insert, "*public*";

On page 20, line 19, after "2022," delete the new text through the end of line 21 and insert

in lieu thereof the following, "an individual shall provide proof that he or she is at least

eighteen (18) years of age prior to being able to place wagers via the internet;";

On page 45, line 10, after "*subsection;*" insert *and*";

On page 45, line 12, delete the new text after "*fire*" through the end of line 14 and insert in lieu thereof "."

On page 45, after line 20, insert the following:

"→SECTION 34. A NEW SECTION OF KRS CHAPTER 230 IS CREATED TO READ AS FOLLOWS:

- (1) An employee of any sports wagering licensee shall not wager or be paid a prize from any wager placed with that sports wagering licensee or placed online or through a digital platform with an interactive sports wagering technology and service provider licensee that has an agreement with that sports wagering licensee.
- (2) An employee of any interactive sports wagering technology and service provider licensee offering sports wagering through an agreement with a sports wagering licensee shall not wager or be paid a prize from any wager placed with that sports wagering licensee or placed online or through a digital platform with an interactive sports wagering technology and service provider licensee that has an agreement with that sports wagering licensee.";

Renumber subsequent sections.